

TOWN OF HOPEDALE PLANNING BOARD

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Email: planningboard@hopedale-ma.gov

Town of Hopedale Planning Board Public Hearing Notices

- 1. Proposed Marijuana Overlay District Bylaw for Hopedale Zoning Bylaws
- 2. Proposed Zoning and Map Correction for Lot 22-15-1 from GB-A to Commercial
- 1. Notice is hereby given that pursuant to G.L. c. 40A, §5 on May 3, 2023 at 7:00 pm, the Town of Hopedale Planning Board will hold a public hearing virtually via zoom using the log-in information set forth below to consider and make a recommendation on the Town's request to add a Marijuana Overlay District to the Hopedale Zoning Bylaws.
- 2. Notice is hereby given that pursuant to G.L. c. 40A, §5 on May 3, 2023 at 7:10 pm, the Town of Hopedale Planning Board will hold a public hearing virtually via zoom using the log-in information set forth below to consider and make a recommendation on the Town's request to correct the zoning and map for Lot 22-15-1 (1 Airport Rd. Ext.) from GB-A to Commercial.

The complete text and maps relative to the proposed rezoning amendments are available for inspection at the Town Clerk's Office. All persons interested or wishing to be heard relative to the proposed zoning bylaw amendments are invited to participate in the hearing remotely via zoom with the link listed below.

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85775763163?pwd=ck1jSUIBQ0dGOVhLTjUzZUpvZWN3QT09

Meeting ID: 857 7576 3163 Passcode: 645992 One tap mobile

+16469313860,,85775763163#,,,,*645992# US

RECEIVED

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 9:53 am, Apr 05, 2023

Stephen Chaplin, Chair Hopedale Planning Board